National Chengchi University Regulations for Cross-campus Course Selection in Taiwan

Approved by the Academic Affairs Meeting on Jun 14, 1996 Amended and approved by Academic Affairs Meeting on Jan 7, 2002 Approved for future reference by the Ministry of Education in letter Tai (91) Kao Tze 91018828 on Feb 8,2002

- Article 1 These regulations are established in accordance with the University Act and the enforcement rules of the University Act.
- Article 2 The University's students selecting courses of other campuses, or students from other campuses selecting courses of the University shall seek the approval of the competent department or college. The regulations shall be established by each department and college separately in addition to these regulations.
- Article 3 Cross-campus course selection is open to students and courses of the relevant department and college, and the course shall not be available in one of the two parties.
- Article 4 The University's students selecting the courses of other campuses shall be limited to one course only for each semester; the maximum number of credits for cross-campus courses shall be established by each department or college with regard to actual needs.
- Article 5 Students from other campuses selecting to take the University's courses shall pay the credit-hour fee in accordance with the regulations; students shall also pay the internship fee for selected courses that include an internship.
- Article 6 The University's students shall conduct fee payment, class attendance, issuance of grades according to the regulations of the campus they select the courses from.
- Article 7 Students who select cross-campus courses from a different department or different year shall seek the approval of the competent department and college.
- Article 8 Students shall complete the application form at the department or college for cross-campus course selection and submit to the Office of Academic Affairs for processing.
- Article 9 These regulations and any amendments shall be approved by the Academic Affairs Meeting, shall be submitted to the Ministry of Education for reference, and become effective after promulgation by the President.